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SLs 44-775
MJW :CSD: jmb RE: LOOK ALIKE -~ JOHEN FLAVEY

' The follow1ng investigation was conducted by SAs
CHARLES S, DUKE arnd MARTIN JOHN WEBER at St. Louis County,
Missouri, on May 13, 1968:

ANN MENKE, Switchboard Operator, Holiday Inn North,
advised that she was on.duty at approximately 3:00 p.m.,
¥ay 12, 1968, when ROBERT HULL, Busman for Holiday Inn North,
m&mtioned a suspicious'individual whom he had waited on in
Room 213 who did not want to go out of his room. Shortly
thereafter a girl called. into Room 213, MENKE stated that
this was a local call, and she heard a.portiomn of it
including the fact the individual in Room 213 would be in
his room all evening, and that this girl would call back
if she would be able to come over and see him. She mentioned
Las Vegas and asked him how long it tooek him to get there,
She stat@d that her g1r1 friend made it-in two days.

MENKE advised that the occupant of Room 213 also
made several long distance telephone calls, and she believed
that they were all to Louisville,,xentucky, however, no
record of these calls were made and no calls were recorded.
because. this. individual used a telephone credit card and ..
went directly through the telephone operator. MENKE advised
that she never observed the occupant in Room 213 and observed
Wanted Flyer 442-A stating she does not know this individual
and has not seen anyone resembling him.

The iolloW1ng employees of the Hbllday Inn North
were contacted, shown photographs of JAMES RAY and could
provide no positive information:

BARRY POLX, Busman - - - ,

JOYCE KETTENHOFEN, 36C Parc-Twaine, St. Louis

STEVEN R. NAUMANN,; 2500 Green Briar Drive, Florissant
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GORDON JOHNSON, Assistant Manager, Holiday Inn
Noxrth, provided Guest Registrat1on #13333, dated May 11
1968, and provided the following 1nformation°

JOHN FLAVEY, 7917 Columbine Drive,‘Louisville,
Kentucky, for ving party of one, notes Gulf
Credit Card used for identification..

He also furnished a copy of the Innkeeper s Fo:m

used for Gulf Credit Card purchases. The form #0781149
indicated that service was sold to CONSTANCE Y. JOHNSON on

¥ay 12, 1968, for the amount of $ edit card
number appearing on the form was .

ryYa
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MO : b (RE: LOOK ALIKE - JOHN FLAVEY

The following investigation Was conducted by SAs
CHARLES S, DUKE and MARTIN JOHN WEBER at St. Louis County,
Missouri, on May 13, 1968: :

HILLIE RIBDLE, 11930. Missouri Bottom Road St. Louis,
Missouri, mdvised that she is presently employed as a maid for
Holiday Inn North, St. Louis County, Missouri, and has been
so empioyed for approx:mately ten years., RIDDLE stated that
on ¥May 12, 1968, she and ROBERT HULL were in Room 217 of the
Holiday Tnn North, and that HULL was discussing with her the
peculiar activities of a guest in Room 213 wher they heard
the occupant of Room 213 out in front of his room and she
locked up and saw this individual and jumped back in surprise
immediately thinking that this was the same person she had
seen g nunbsr of timas as MARTIN LBTHER KING's k@ller.

_ RK%DLE advisad that thereafter she discussed thls
person’s possible. likeress to JAMES RAY with employees at
Hollday Inn North and after carefully considering what she
sa¥ in viewing Wanted Flyer 442-A and St. Louis Police
Department photograph of RAY, October 10, 1859, she feels

that the ipdividual she saw closely resembles the above
na@tographs.

RIDDLE stated that the person she saw and that

occupied Room 213 was a white male; five feet, ten inches
to six feet; medium, stocky build; 170; middle 30s,

192,
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BIW ¢ jmb RE: LOOK ALIKE - JOEN FLAVEY

The following investigation Qas conducted by SAs
CHARLES S, DUKE and MARTIN JOHN WEBER at St. Louis County,
Missouri, on May 13, 1968:

- JANET WILLIAMS, Desk Clerk, Hbliday inn North,
advised that her hours are 3:00 to 11 00 p.m., and at
approximately 9:00 p.m, on May 12, 1968, twe white males
- approached the office desk and one of these men asked her
if he could check out. WILLIAMS advised that she does
not check people out asked this indiwvidual to go dowm to
JACK SEDIVY, who gs the regualr person *ho checks guests
out,

WILLIAMS advised as he went dcwn to the other end
of the counter, she got a good. lock at the individual who
she talked to and observed his profile., 'After. the individual
got finished checkiag out, both individuals went out. of the
office and got into a large car which had a xentucky license
tag. WILLISYS could provide no further description of the
car. - ’ A ' .t ¥ = v

CWILLIAMS stated that she was suspicious of this
individual because of his wise~cracking and.general appearance,
and for this rezson paid particular aiviention to him and
watched him leave, After he left, she checked his name on
the gusst registration list., WYLLIAMS provided the following
description of the individuzl who checked out:

Race. ‘ White
Sex : Male ,
Height S5 feet, 8 inches to
: ' 5 feet, 9 inches

Veight : 170 to 180
Build - Stocky
Appearance ' Good . looking. -
Age h 30s i
Peculiarities Had a "smirky grin”

on face
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WILLIAMS vieWed Wanted Flyer 442-A and stated this
iadividual looked very much like the one who had checked out.
WILLIAMS was then shown a photograph of subject taken by the
St. Louis Peolice Department, dated. October 10, 1959, and
WILLIAMS immediately adviseéd that "This is the man." She
stated that the side view of RAY was ident:.ca.l to the individual
who she saw the day before.

M‘/
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SLs 44-775 EB: LDOOK ALIKE - JOHN FLAVEY
C8Ds jub ,

The following investigation was conducted by SAs
CEARLES S, DUKX and MARTIN JOHN WEBER at St. Louis County,
Missouri on May 13, 1968-

ROBERT LEE HULL, Bus driver, (Bellman), residing
at 4726 Page, St. Louis, HMissouri, and, employed at the Holiday
Inn North, Worth Lindberg, St. Louis County, Missouri, advised
on fay 13, 1968, that approximately 3:00 p.m,, Saturday
afternoon, Hay 11, 1968, a man in Room 213 called for a
Bellman reguesting room service,

HULL stated that when he arrived at Room 213, the
door was adjar and as he stepped intoc the room, a man who
was laying on the bed sitated, "Don't get close",. .He said
that bhe had that he hed just come in off the road from Califor-
nia, and that he imtended to take a couple of hours of sleep.
HYLL stated that he ssked for his name and said he may be
peeding him again, HULL replied, "What for?", and the man
respuﬁded by requesting to get him a pint of 01d Crow, some
ice, two cokes, and some hair Spray.:

. BYLL further advised that the men said "Look I'll
show you something®” and he took him outside to where a 1966-
1967 Lincoln Contimental was parked and said . that he had
sonewhere around. $1,000 worth of clothing in the trunk., The
man then opened the trunk and HULL advised that he saw what
he considered well over $1,000 worth of fine clothing.

HﬂLL deseribed the car as o Lincoln Continental
in very good coandition, light green with a. black convert1b1e
top, bearing Kentucky tags. It had a numerical. figure 4 in
the tag number, which quLL thought to be, the second digit.
HULL also stated that he saw in the back seat of the car a
dark leather golf bag with wheels and a lot of golf clubs.

/95
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After the wan closed the trunk, HULL then went to
Walgreens, located at the Plaza Shopping Center, and made the
purchases reguested by the man.

HULL further advised that on Sunday, May 12, 1968,
at about 3:00 p.m., he saw the man again at Room 213 when he
again called for room service., HULL stated that the following
conversation tocok place: .

The man said, "look here, I want you to get me
something to eat. Is there someplace you can get me some
sandwiches?” HULL answered by stating that he could go to
the Steak and Shake or Mc Donald’s. The man responded, "Is
that something where you can get hamburgers?'" To this HULL
answered “Yes®™, The man stated "I want two cheeseburgers,
one Coke snd some ice,” .The man gave HULL $5 at, that time
and BULL went to the Steak and Shake to make the purchases,
Upon returning, the man in Room 213 gave him a $1.70 tip.

- HULL stated that he did not see the man again until
late Sunday night, May.12, 1968, He said that he was .in Room
217 talking with one of the maids by the name of MILLIE
RUDDIE, about the man in Room 213, The doer of that room
was open at that time., They both heard a noise somewhat
gindiliay to that of an electric motor and upon looking out
of the doorway, they both saw the man in Room 213 by the Lincoln
Continental, MAs the man turned toward Room 217, MILLIE
Jumped back in surprise or fright and told HULL that was -
the map who shot MARTIN LUTHER KING, e

HULL described the man resembling RAY. is a man who
w258 medium built, who had browm hair, and who had a small
or what appeared to be a small spot or white colored mark on
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the uwpper lip. He was wearing light colored trouserxrs, probably
white, a black twrile neck T-shirt or a sweater with shori
sleeves, ami tan clothmtype shoes.

- BULL vi@wed Wanted Flyer 442-A and stated that the
photograph takem in 1968 of subject RAY was very similiar to
the man in Room Z13,
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2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1
SLs 44-775 RE: LOOK ALIKE - JOHN FLAVEY

CSD: jmb

The follewing investigation Was conducted by SAs
CHARLES S, DUKE and HARTIN JOHN WEBER at St. Louis County,
Missouri, on May 13, 1968:

JACK J., SEDIVY, 3328 Krem Avenue, St. Ann, Missouri,
Desk Clerk for the Holiday Inn North, advised on May 13, 1968,
that he saw the occupapt of Room 213 come. into .the office with
another man. He remembered JANET WILLIAMS asked the men if
they were t@gether. SEDIVY stated that he heard a remark
siwiliar to "We® re pot married®, :

SEDIVY stated that JANET sent the occupant of Room
213 down to him and he stated that he.did not pay attention
to the occupart of Room 213 or. the man that came in with him
because he was ir the process of checking the occupant out.
He said as he looked up he remembered seeing the man at. about
eye level, which made him believe. that the man was. probably
about five feet, seven ianches, SEDIVY.stated that the man
had black hair which was shiny; he had dark blue eyes; little
bit better thaan medium build had straight teeth when he
smiled; and had no visible scars or marks., He described .
the @ther.man that came irto the room with the occupant as
being apyroximaﬁely six fest, one iache; about 30 years old;
light brown hair, snmartly etyled hair; 180 to 190 pounds,

toon viewing Wanted Flyer 442-A and police photograph
dated Qctober 10, 1959, SEDIVY advised that the occupant
that checked out of R@@m 213 looked more like the police
vhotograph takes October 10, 1959 He stated, "I could almost
swear it was him.“ : .

SEDIVY stated that after the men left the office,
he saw a car pull around to the vending machines at the side

of the buildimg and then take off. He said that was the last
time he saw both men and the car.
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SL: 44775 RE: LOOK ALIXE - JOHN FLAVEY
CSD:jmb

The foIlowing investigation was conpducted by SAs
CHARLES S, DUKE gnd MARTIN JOHN WEBER at 8t. lLouwis County,
missourx, on May 13, 1968: .

ROBERT LEE EULL, 4726. Page, St. Louis, Missouri
the Bus driver at the ﬁoliaay Ina Narth, furaished six $1
bills for fingerprint examination ik that one of the billis
wae part of a tip received by him from the occupant in Room
213, denomination and serial mumbers are as follows:

$1 . H39305048E

81 578035635
g1 LHGA8L462D
$1 H08326805
21 | HA44290303B

SL GL2997632C

/99
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SLs 44775 . -
CSD: jmb - RE: LOOX ALIXE JOHN.FLAVEY

The f@llﬂﬁlmg investigation was eonducted by SAs
CﬁARLES g, DUKE and MARTIN JOHN WEBER at St. Louis Couaty, -
Missouri, on May 13, 1988:

' Fhﬁﬂx BROMMELHORST, 2445 Cheshire Drive, Florissant,
YHissouri, Aunditor for the aoliday Inm Noxrth, advised that he
is employed at the Holiday Inn North and. that he had worked
from 7:00 a.n, on Saturday, Hay 11, unti)l 3:00 p.m. that same
date. He stated that he checked a man .in at about 1338 p.m.
on Hay 11, 1968, and assigred him Roowm 213, He stated that
he did not remembev what the man looked like noy dzd he see
anyone else with hinm, : .

He advisedm hequestioned the man's signature on
the check-in card hecause it was different from that on a
eredit card which he presented. The man r@pli@d that he was
uszwg his sister’s-in-law credit card - ‘-

B?OM&?LHGR&T stated that he checked to see if the
credit card was on a list of bad credit card5° he found out
that 1t did sot appear. Ke then rented the room to the man.

. BROMMECHORST viewed Wanted Flyer 442-A and photograph
takes at 3¢, Louis Police Yepartment Ootober 10, 19582, and
stated that he could wnot recall whether or not the man
resembled the photographs,
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NATIONAL KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN, INC,
(NKKX)

A source advised that on May 22, 1960, the National
Grand Council of the Knights of the Ku Klux Klan met at Atlanta,
Georgia, to discuss consolidation of the Klan's unit of effort
and activities to establish a National Fund and a National
Secretary and to design a new flag. The meeting was attended by
representatives of the Federation of Ku Kiux Klan, Alabama;
Association of Arkansas Klans, Arkansas; Florida Knights of the
Ku Klux Klan, Florida; Southern Knights of the Ku Klux Klan,
Florida; Association of Georgia Klans, Georgia; Knights of the
Klans, South Carolina; Dixie Knights of the Ku Klux Klan,
Tennessee; and Kyksos Klan, Texas.

This source advised that at a consolidation meeting
at Atlanta, Georgia, September 2-5, 1960, at which the North
Carolina and Texas Klans were not represented, it was resolved
and passed that their name be changed to National Ku Klux Klan,

A second source advised in March, 1964, that several
meetings of Klan groups were held during the period 1960 to 1963
in an effort to unite the Klan groups under a single leadership.

The organization was granted a charter in DeKalb County,
Georgia, November 1, 1963, under the name National Knights of the
Ku Klux Klan, Inc., as a "patriotic, secret, social, and benevolent
order".

A third source advised in December, 1963, that the
organization had issued a statement of its program which indicated
the organization to be anti-Negro, anti-Jewish, anti-Cathelic,
and anti-foreign born.

The third source advised in August, 1964, that the
organization has a headquarters in Tucker, Georgia, and the
day-to-day operations are under the direction of JAMES R,
VENABLE, Chairman.

20/
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NATIONAL KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN,
KLAVERN #14,
ST, LOUIS, MISSOURI

A source advised that on October 25, 1965, at -a meeting
of the National States Rights Party of Missocuri, a speaker identified
himself as a member of, and organizer for, the Klan and requested

all persons interested in joining the Klan to see him after the meeting;

that on November 30, 1965, the first organizational meeting of Klavern
#14 was held at 2806 North Grand Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri; that on
January 14, 1966, William Lon Lockhart announced at a meeting held at
E1l Monti Tavern, 5201. Southwest Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri, that he
had been commissioned by the Grand Dragon of the State of Missouri, and

was granted a charter to institute a new klavern in St. Louis, Missouri

by James R. Venable, Imperial Wizard of the National Knights of the

Ku Klux Klan. On August 9, 1967, source advised that the klavern

was called Klavern #14 and currently holds its initiations and meetings
at rented halls in St. Louis, Missouri,

A 02.%
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FBI
Date: 6/26/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

== Chicago (44~ 1114) (Info) 'RCH\ﬁammm“u.ﬂuiu
A 1)) Memphis (44-1987) (Info) (30} JUL ~ 11968

AIRTEL ' AIR MAIL
(Prioricy}
TO: - DIRECTOR, FBI (44- 38861)
_ ATTN: FBI LABORATORY
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Springfield airtel to Chicago dated
6/17/68.

Being transmitted under separate cover by

.registered mail are the following items of clothing previously

subnitted by Springfield under caption, "Unsubs (2); The
Bank of Alton, Alton, Illincis, 7/13/67"; Springfield
file 91-35699, Bufile 91~-27506. :

Man's Van Heusen Vanguard-shirt,
Item Q3 (PC-A1071 JV),

Mah's brown trousefs, Item Q6
(PC-A1071 JV).

The above-named shirt bears laundry marks in
collar; the trousers bear laundry marks on right front
and rear pockets.

The laboratory is requested to photograph
these laundry marks for suitable reproduction in circular
letter, the preparation of which is being requested of the
Mechanical Section by this airtel, and the text of which
is set out below.

The above-described evidence is being submitted

‘and the preparation of circular letter requested, in order

fo fully explere laundry and dry cleaning marks oh the

| -1 907t - 75
3 - Bureau (44- 38861) 1 - Indiana olis {4 Y(Info)
1 -~ Package (RM) ‘ Aeﬁm@(i@}‘@w 1)

T - St. Louis {(44-775) (Info) £8l — Mﬂﬁﬂ?‘

Approvgd: : . Sent M . Per .

Special Agent in Charge
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submitted items, since allegations have been made by

JOSEPH EUGENE uAdR N, St. Louis, Missouri, which- indicate
JAMES EARL RAY cased The Bank of Alton in 1959 and may

have been involved in bank robbery at that bank July 13,
1967, The Bureau is vitally interested in ascertaining
source of RAY's funds since his escape from MSP, April, 1967,

The Mechanical Section is requested to prepare,
upon receipt of photographic facsimiles from the Photographic
Section, the following circular letterxr:

"To all Laundries and Dry Cleaning Establishments

. On July 13, 1967, two unknown males, wearing
stocking masks, robbed The Bank of Alton, Alton,
Illinois, at gunpoint and .obtained over $27,000.
Investigation of this crime led to the recovery of
a white Van Heusen Vanguard shirt and a palr of tan
trousers among other items,

The shirt bears laundry marks and the {rousers
dry cleaning symbols, facsimilés:of which appear below.
The laundry marks appear on the shirt collar, the dry
cleaning symbols appear on the front and rear pockets
‘on the right side of the trousers,

(Facsimile photos inserted at this point)

If, ‘after review of the above facsimiles, you
feel you heve information which would be of assistance to
the Bureau, please call the nearest office of the FBI,
the telephone number of which is in the fromt page
of your telephone directory."

_ Offices receiving information copies of this
rairtel are instructed to hold leads requested in referenced
airtel in abeyance pending receipt of above circular letter.

The Laboratory is requested to send direct to
Chicago 1800 copies, to Indianapolis 1800 copies, and to
St. Louis 700 copieis of the prepared circular letter.

rt
TR TR
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The Laboratory is requested to returm
items upon completion of requested action,

submitted
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SPLINGYILLD

AT SPRINGFIELD, ILLINCGIS

Along with complete descripidion of the lauadry
markings in questiosn; furuisih color photovraphs for viewing
by Mr. GLCKS,
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FBI
Date: 8/27/68
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(Type in plaintext or code) :
|
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|

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT
TELETYPE URGENT
Via
. (Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

MURKIN

RE SI TEL TO BURBAU JUNE TWENTYSIX LAST, _

INVESTIGATION ALTON DISCLOSES HAROLD RICHARD COVINGTON
NOT AT USUAL HAUNTS AND SOURCES ACQUAINTED WITH HIM CANNOT
PROVIDE INFORMATION CONCERNING CURRENT WHEREABOUTS.

SI ONE SIX ONE FOUR DASH C ADVISED TODAY TWO DAYS AFTER -
BR AT BANK OF ALTON ON JULY THIRTEEN LAST, COVINGTON AND
PERSON STAYING WITH HIM WHO IS UNKNOWN, WENT TO QUINCY,
ILLINGIS; COVINGTON RETURNED ALONE ON JULY SEVENTEEN LAST /
AND UNKNOWN ASSOCIATE RETURNED JULY TWENTYONE LAST DRIVING /
NINETEEN SIXTYSIX CHEVROLET IMPALA HARDTOP, BLUE IN COLOR,
INDIANA LICENSE., UNKNOWN PERSON DESCRIBED FIVE FEET ELEVEN
INCHES, THIRTY 70 FORTY YEARS, BLACK HAIR, THIN MUSTACHE,
STOCKY BUILD, CHAIN SMOKER, _

INPORMANT CONPINUING EFFORTS 70 Inﬁnﬁ:/’;}/vgégi%égﬁ:ﬂ

BAIL COPY TO CHICAGO, MEMPHIS, AF@R

SERIALIZEDL s

1 - Springfield (44-561) P JUL - 11968
1 -~ Chicago .(44-1114) (AM) 4

@ ~ Memphis (44-1987) (AM) -

1 - St. Louis (44-775) (AM) &
RCH/ssj

X

Approved: Sent M Per.

(4)

Special Agent in Charge
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e e
6/28/68

AIRTEL . AYR MAIL

70: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY (44-760) P

RE: - MURKIN .

Re Burepu airtel to Kansas czty 6/20/68, requeoting

Jef:erso;“City,'ninsouri, has fdvised that no information has
- aver come to his attontion concerning the exiatence of a

~ Mf%&ﬁ/ﬁ 725

Bureau . - %%*ﬁ?”‘"“*mﬁ“n
phis - *.

KBH: 1w
)
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) '- . . A ‘ N o . ‘
FBI
Date: 6/28/68

th wing i :
Trunsmit. € follo . {Type in plaintext or code)

' T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-33861) _ |
Fndm. SAC, s»nmcmw (44-561) (P,P«' 1)
| MURKIN | .
" RE SI TEL JUNE TWENTYSEVEN, LAST. |
S1 ONE SIX ONE FOUR - C ADVISED TODAY HE HAS DEVELOPED
mrom'non HAROLD RICHARD covmc'ro SIDED WITH ROBERT ccm'msf/
'ONE THREE THREE, ZERO A - FOURTH STREET AD wrm CAROLYN
"rﬂmﬂr_g_,o/l:om THO SIX - FOWRTH STREET DURING NINETEEN
 SIXTYSEVEN, EXACT PERIODS UNKNOWK

. INFORMANT/STATES RONNIE BELL, BILL AVERY ,/ART THATCHER-AND

“. WILLIE LEE $TATE COVINGTON OWNED DARK BLUE NYLON WINDEREAKER

'TYPE JACKET SIMILAR TO THAT RECOVERED AFTER ROBBERY 7k BANK

. 'OF ALTON. - FURTHER covxnm'ou GAVE DELMAR GRINDSTAFf SET OF
x.mn'r BLUE AIR FORCE TYPE covsmu.s, SIZE FORTY, STATING AN

. UNKNOWN FRIEND COULDN'T WEAR THEM,

ABOVE INFOMTION BEING FOLLOWED UP ’I‘ODAY TO VERIFY.
AN COPIES SENT CHICAGO, MEMPHIS AND S'l‘. LOVIS, P¢,

1~ Springfield (44-561)

1 - Chicago (44-1114) (AM) . - 5@_/_./_2{7 - pa an

-~ Memphis - (44-~1987) (ANM) 6/ T e e GEiED
1 - St. Louls (44-775) Gy B ER A
%C;l-mpb _ ) JU 11968

8 - .

_ t-_wiPHIS

' "Abproved: — . . Sent ) %t per
. ‘Special Agent. in Charge . '
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6/28/68 -

©OAIRTEL - AIR MAIL L
T0:© . SAC, 108 ANGELES (ua-1574) N
CFROM: - SAC,. mmmoas (M~669) -r- ~ e

P—

| SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Los Angeles,gintel to Baltimore, date't6/21/68

“ On 6/26/68 rg. STANLEY :
. ,at her residence 1n Pecomoke Cioy, Marwland, and #avised that
her daughter, KA PATRICIA OLSON WILLIARp)Z2aie home %o
Pocomoke - frem Log Angeles ared about six or sevemnweeks ago, - i3,
© She appearéd %o be on:-drugs. - Mra./sLSQN duestioned: her about ~
‘her possible agsociations with the S”EIN’B ox JAMES EARL RAY and
-she denied all knowledge of both. : . k

a“contacted f'

. WILLIAR, who usually geea by the name PAT GLSON or:

- PAT WILLIAR, workéd for a short time as cockball waltress at -
French: Quarter, Océan City, Maryland; and then moved to Balti-
‘more, Maryland, where ghe resided on Park Avenue for' a short S
~period and is ‘eurrently residing on.Idk _Drive with an unknown .
woman ; ‘ghe 1is net known to be employe .7 . .

" Her father, STANLEY OLSONy/will prcbably Ynow her
_ 'whereabouts and can be Teached & Baltimore telephone number o
-1636-3758 his place of employment. : A :

v - LOS- Angeles (AIR MAIL) '
Memphia (Info) (AIR MAIL)
)Baltimore '

- @Mcnr;{‘

JuL 1 15{)8
2B~ MEMPHIS

| f "i”w-
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-’

BA 44-669
LEAD

BALTIMORE

Will contact STANLEY OLSON and-obtain address for PAT
OLSON and thereafter ilnterview her re her knowledge of and/or
association with JAMES EARL BAY and the STEIN'S.

LOS ANGELES

Discontinue efforts to locate PAT OLSON.

Lo

-D A

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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P'D-36 {(Rev. $-22-64) ) . I
. p |

. . ' o !

‘f" 4 = - “ , ‘ ;
FBI - |

’ 1

Date: 7/3./68 I

{

|

|

|

|

!

Transmit the following in “ PLAINTEXT
) (Type in plaintext or code)
Via - TELETYPE URGENT
(Priovity)
e e e e e e e e e o e e e e e o et e o e e o e o S 4 o S e e e e 2 e e b em e At e e e o
TO: DIRECTOR,FBI (44-~38861)
 FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (2 PP)
MURKIN,

RE SPRYNGFIELD TELETAPE TO BUREAU DATED JUNE TWENTY-

EXGHT, LAST,

JOHN MC/CLINTOCK/ADVISED HE NEVER KNEW HAROLD- RYICHARD

COVKHGTOﬁ/fB HAVE CLOTHING SIMILAR TO THAT RECOVERED AFTER
BR AT BARK OF ALTON., HE STATED COVINGYTON DID LIVE ON
FOﬁRTH STREET, ALTON, AT VARIOUS APARTMENTS ARD ONCE WITH
HIM DURING NINETEEN SIXTYASEVEN.. HE STATES HE DOES NOT
BELIEVE COVINGTON INVOLYED IN BR,

PCI HELEN GRABLY BTATES SHE CANNOT DETERMINE IF COVINGTON

EVER OWHNED OR WORE CLOTHING SIMILAR TO RECOVERED CLOTHING
IN PAST,
SY SIXTEEN FOURTEEN DASH C NOT AVAILABLE FOR CONTACT
TODAY; IN QUINCY, JLLINOIS, ATTEMPTING TO VERIFY PREVIOUS
INFORMATION,
1 ~ Springfield (44-581) R
: = Chicdgo (44-1114)
- Menmphis (44-1987)
~ St. Louis (44-775) é;;

RCH :skr

(4}

A‘pproved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge '

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev, 5~22-84)

. ) v\.'
PR )
[P v A

EBI

Transmit the following in .
\.‘§ (Type in plaintext or code}

Via

i

!

i

|

i

I

|

|
Date: :
|

|
|
:

|

(Iiierity)

PAGE TWO
DRIVERS LICENSE AND DMV RECORDS, SPRINGFIELD, BEING

CHECKED REGARDING AUTOMOBILE AND DRIVERS LYCENSE HISTORY

-

OF COVINGTON, ‘
MAIL, COPIES TC CHICAGO, MEMPHIS, AND ST. LOUIS., P,

Approved: __ Sent M Per
. Special Agent in Charge -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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 June 28, 1968
AIRYEL
To: Le@t, @tta.wa _
From: Director, FBI {wssaaz) o

~ Beference Kansas City airtel to Bureau, 6/18/89, / .

Enclosed for Legat Ottawa are 3 copies of a letterhe
memomdm reflecting interview with one George Edmondson/fho is
presently confined at the Missourl State Penitentiary, Jeiferson City,
Missourt. The contents of the letterhead memorandum concern
obtaining @ passport in Canada,

' You may dissepainate this letterhead memorandum to
appmﬂate Canadian authorities in view of the contents thereof, The
dissemination of this sheuld, in no way, be connected with the MURKIN
eaae.

E%neiésures @)

| @l Memphts (info)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-36 {(Rev., 5-22-64)

P | @
i) - .
&7 - i
g /]

< : FBI
Date:  7/1/68

Transmit the following in
: (T'ype in plaintext or code)

o Al ey G . T SED by St — w— T Gao ey m—

" Vig —___TELETYPE ‘ ‘ATR MAIL - REGISTERED
. (Priority)
TO¢ DIRECTOR, FBI (L)4-38861) (APTENTION: FBI'LABORATORY)

FROM SAC, LOS ANGELES (Lh~157l) (P)
SUBJECT ¢ 'MURKIN L |

y hgclosed for the Laboratory is/a tynewrzttcn letter
dated 2/)./68 addressed to Mr.HEWITSON 4nd signed by ERIC S

GA 't 1s requested that this document be gxamived for hande-
writing end typing comparisonsg with other mgferials submitted
in this matter. This Jdocument has bevn hegdled only by Mr.
HEWITSON end SA LEON J. MEYER. ‘

On 7/1/68& RONALD G. HEWITSON, 06G2 Imperial'Street,
Gerden Grove, California, furnished the following information.
He advised that he is Sales Manager of the Terens Ccrporablou,
2815 South Helladay Street, Santa Ana, Celifornie, and Preside:
of the Orange County, California; Chapte“, Friends of Rhodesis,
P. 0. Box 613, Garden Grove, Califormim. = —_—

HEWITSON stated that he had- recen@ly read o news item
indxcatlng thaet FBI Agents were investigating JAMES EARL RAY!g
alleged contacts with the American-South African Council, . '
Washington, D. C. He stated that the Friends of Rhodeaia WOk
closely with the Americen-South African Council. He steted thet
he looked through some of his correspondence and found a letter
bearing the signature ERIC S. GALT. This letter is quoted- as
follows:

. Buréau {Ence » 1) (AM=-RM} | y
~ Memphis (4L-~1987) (AM) ﬂﬁajzyfﬂdzléb/ﬂg;//
.1 = Birminghem (lli- l?éﬁﬁ(lnfgz)(AM)}(v szgzgjc;»-“ )
1 -~ Washington Fiold 703} (Info. mﬁi;ﬁ?' '
2 - Los Angeles /M‘:D"”'A {LED
TJAsCM
(10)

AN
: i M 5
Anprovec‘ REANL LS \ : Sent M Per
‘1 Yo 4 ',_ * .
. Spetial !gcm in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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"DEAR FR HEWITSON. o
"I RECENTLY RECEIVED A LETTER FROM YOUR OFFICE IN
REPLY 7O A LETTER I HAD SENT TO YOU REQUESTING
INFORMATION ON RHODESIA, THE LETTER CLARIFED MOST

OF MY QUESTIONS REGARDING IMMIGRATION. SUCH AS
PASSPORT . IT WAS NOT MY INTENTION TO LEAVE BEFORE
NOVEMBER BUT WANTED THE INFORMATION BEFORE HAND,

ANY OTHER INFORMATION YOU SEND I WOULD APPREACITE.
WOULD ALSO LIKE TO SUBSCRIBE TO RHODESIAN COMMENTARY.

"SINCERELY,
"ERIC S. GALT

"1535-N-SERRANO
"Ler CALIF 900 ?o

/s/ "BRIC S. GALT"

HEWITSON stated that he would review his files to
determine if any other communications from GALT are contained
therein. He stated he was the only person to handle the en-
closed letter, as he has no secretary. He stated that the note
"ANS" appearing on the lower portion of this letter was made by
him,. .

HEWITSON stated his organization nhas received much
publicity in the Los Angeles area resulting from exposure on
the JOE PYNE Show, a daily late nighttime television talk show.
He stated the address of the Friends of Rhodesisa appears on its
literature, which is widely circulated.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



nmma qm:m, TLLINOIS,

. TM® FOUE FIVE WEST mxmmmn smsw@

EIM A3 FIVE FEET RIGHT, ONE &

. _ 7~M8
PLAINTEXT =~

" TéiETeRE © vmeENT

TO: mnzcm;;, FBI (44-38861} ‘ o

me sAg, smmermw (44—561) {jp"‘_; 2) .

© MURKIN. ¢ o o
BE SPRIHG‘FIELB mmm: m mmmm JULY ONE LAST,
‘8 ens sxx ONE FOUR = G ADVISED HE LEARNED THR

| fROLD RICHARD COVINGTON'IN erer

. WITH. ASSOETATE JOE mmz\/(rﬁmc).  COVINGTON AND HEINTZ
 FREQUENTED CANNON'S BAR WD ‘THE BARN IN QUINCY, INFORMANT
 ENDEAVORING To DEVELGP mzm INFORMATION 0N A@TIVITIES N

S awmm AND ON mm ' ‘

~ DRIVER'S z.mmssx m:gmas anmr mvm*s Ltezusn #e -

._n“sm .

»JUNE EIFTEEN MNETEEH SIXTYONE T HARM BICHARD COVINGTON

LICERSE EXPIRES JULY THENTYTHD NINE
m‘mms, DATE OF

A m, ;m.mms. ms |
 XTYFOUR AND nnsemsm

%’ /ff

BIRTH | mwsm BAIR AND
1-5 agzmm 44-5'61.) R
EmEEl wecd
Y- - . T
gsg 8%. lLouis (441775) @y SEQIALaz% fv I:ILE(?‘ ,}7
'. Q‘ii’m S . & ’ g m— MéMPHIa .
S . | ﬁm/, LL/ lx\z

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PaGE THO

BLUE EVES. mmmmwgmmmmm |
| WINETEEN, NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN, PIFTEEN MILES EAST OF GRANTS,
_ NEW MEXICO ON U. 5. ROUTE SIXTYSIX FOR RAVING No DRIVER'S

. LICERSE.

| Acmctwmmmmmmrmsxmsmmmsm,
k uwrnmmnmmmmmms REGISTERED OR TITLED T0
'HARGLD RICHARD COVINGION, | | .
| ALBUQUERQUE LEADS REING HANDLED By m&ms cmmuxcmmr |
RE mmex's CXTATION MARCH, NINSTEEN SIZTYSEVEN, -
m\u. COPIES TG mem. mms AND sr. ms y |

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64) ' ‘

FBI
Date:  g/3 /68
Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT
(Type in plaintext or code}
TELETYPE URGENT
Via
(Priority)

) Approved:

- TO THAT RECOVERED AFTEB ROBBMY TBIE BANK 0!‘ ALTON. -

‘ RCH/ssi (4)

T0: DIRECTIOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)
MURKIN

.

RE SI TEL T6 BU JULY TWO LAST. Lo

SI ONE SIX ONE FOUR DASH C ADVISEﬁdﬁSfHii/ﬁgEN*UNABLE
TO DEVELOP FURTHER INFORMATION RE JOE HEINTZ/(PHONETIC)
BUT IS CONTINUING EFFORTS ALONG THESE LINES,

CAROLYN AYATT STATED SHE DOES NOT RECALL HAROLD RICHARD e

Q@VINGTON WIN& ORMAVING ACCESS TO AN‘E‘ CW’EHING SIMILAR B
)_-_-—-—-—-__-_-_-' .

INQUIRY AT RESIDENCE OF COVINGTON'S Mehiff DISCLOSES
SHE HAS NO KNOWLEDGE WHEREABOUTS OR ACTIVITIES OF COVINGION.
STATES SHE BELIEVES HE IS "ON THE RUN" SINCE SEVERAn POLICE
AGENCIES SEEKING INFORMATION ON HIS WHEREABOUTS.

MAIL COPIES SENT CHICAGO, MEMPHIS AND. ST. LOUIS

W/‘/A// e (/%/

o SEARCHED“....‘.WINDEX'E.D ,
6’ SERIALIZED,...Z,,,,“,.FILEDM W T
L JUL .
. ( : o ke— wg;mlggs '
1 - pringfield 44~56 :
- Chicago (44-1114) %XN) - iij;?/it’/'éqlz§
- Memphis (44-1987) ( )

1 - 8t. Louis (44-775) (

37 |

‘ Sent : M Per —
Special Agent in Charge B ' R

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




auly 8, 1968

AIREEL

0 SAC*a, Juckmon, Atianta
FORl: Pirector, FAX

BeiTasl 7/3/08.

s shwnls make Sdeatity
B} ¥illets, e

Siase Curtis refuses to furaish “his stery” for

speropriste it wiil et be sosensary fox an Apent
S eare aim dtobaty em sschine tn the Agent's

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



& BAC'S Jacksen, Ablanke
R ants '

el Sy at
pi, afier the murder and 1stt was 20 take
H mmMummmwmum

um% mmw:zmuhm
inptyueted to rue 2ut the Fillesi sllegation,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




: : @ ;
=y _._1 . R ATCT . v v
;-”FBI‘JKQN ﬁiss ) 1«;7,"g ‘:~;.;jlgv;“h B - o
] 852 Pl @P URGENT 7/3/65 ELSI L e
10 nzawc;on AND JACKSON "‘: o | .
“FRo w ATLANTA An2386 C
MURKLH FRTR BNGR :'”»,5\~ R ;“’;: Lo
R < - ST B |
WE BUREAU TELEPHONE CALL T0 ATLANTA JULY TWO LAST, :
RAYMOED CURTIS“AS INTERVIEWED AI WHLTFIELD GO. JAIL, ) ok

DQLTO&, Gh o, JULY TﬂR‘E ILSTANT BY "AS THGMAS Re HEWRY, & ccosmme il Ll
i~Ju.n AhD ALBERT.Da MILLARJ. CURTIS 15 CURRENTLY CONFINED
WHITFYELD CO JATL A\AlTIRG AP?tPL N LIFE SENlLNC& FOR .

MURDER. PUR*I% WAS ABVISEP OF 1ﬁ¢ IDFNlITY OF THE INTER~

:vzthts AGENTS THROUGH BISPLAY OF CRXanIIALS. HE was | . S

FdRﬁISHED ﬁ RlGHTo A D UAlVfP OF RIGHTIS FORM WHICH HE READ
I\DiCATcD HE UNDERS?OOU QND P”VUJED fﬁ "I&ﬁe HE- ﬁBVTSLD
HF KHEW: HF WAS BE Ih& lNIVRVIWWED CO&CERP’%C SiATbY?b HE

T ——

" WADE 18 A LETTER HE HAD NMAILED Io BR. SAEDERS OF ESONY  '"
. VAGAZINE. CURTIS STATED HE WAS HERELY TRYIG T0 SELL A

54'51///)7 Mjf’o/,f

“HELP HIS NOTHER PAY OFF 4 HORTGAGE OX HER HONE, WHIOH snf~
SI

STORY TO EBGNY FOR APPROXIWATELY FIVE zaousaub DOLLAR”

MORTGAGED TO OBTAIN ATTOFPﬁY FEES FOR HIS Q“?E?SEo” AT

| FIRST HE STATED, WITH REAERENCE TO 'KESE STATENENTS, 1
‘HE AND JANMES EARL RAY

CEGHED. g INDEXED... ]
' sggmzzo ..... 77 e, 77
ULLED A CRINE IN FIFTYFOUR, WHI uﬂi J0L. 6 1968
TUAS ' v riy . : o b FBL—WEMPHIS
“WAS A BURGLARY IN JOLIET, ILL., IN OCT, OR KOV., FIFTYF6tRsy, e

EA: IHIS.PGIET.IT WAS PCIHTED CUT T0 CURTiS'THéTfCERTAL$~ Az ’
EEND PAGE O8E . ¢;3ﬂ_ L " e
-\ STl E P P T e A s e

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




PAGE TWO R , .
" STATE?EVTS MADE BY HIN IN HIS LELTER To EBONY COULD PO&SIBLY

INVQLVE HIM IR A CONSPIRACY WITH RAY CONCERKING THt KILLING .
OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. CURTIS CATAGLRICQLLY DENLED zHE

FOLLOWI NG STATEMENTs‘waxca VERE 1N HIS LE TTER zo EBONY ‘
maeazxw | EA

’

1. AT ht AQD JAMES bAPL RAY PUL‘ED A CRINE 1N
FIFIYFOUR, ' .

Zv‘:THAT RAY WAhTVD h? JOB CF KILLING KINGo

- 3. THAT HE AND RAY IALYED ABOUI KILLING AING ‘OR lHRLE
' +YEAP89 ' o .

T THAT THEY TA‘KED T0 THE MAN FRon mz*CISSIPPI THAT
”“-xw?w ALL ABOJT “THE KK BUSINESSKANS ASSOCIATION THAT WAS TO -
“PUT up ﬂif FONEY T0 KILL KING.

“

5. :”HAT HE KNEW THE MEN FROM wlssxvsszI,, v

"6, FOR THREE'YEARS, THAT HE ARND RAY MADE NAPS JUST T0
FIND THE RTuHT PLACE 710 K?LL K1ug AND THAT HE HAD NADE THE-
" FAPS QVER leaFLF, o | ’

, L | |
7. HE AND RAY KNEN JUST WHERE lhnY WOULD 60 AFTER T“p
KILLING OF KING. : ". D S o ’[ . ;_”"5'~'

- ’v | 6. THAT HE uts 10 BL Li ON THE KILLING OF KING,

™Dy DA TN

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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[—

N LOOKINC FOR hlm ON THE VIGAMAY HE WOJLD BE 0& A BOAT DGWN

PA&h IHREE

,ﬁw=_ 9; THAT THERE ARE iEN IN FIVE STATES lHAT ARE

}t""

BEHIND THE KI&G KILLTNG AND . THAT DC_NOT KNGH WHAT HE KNOkSo,
DURING THE INTERVIEW, CURIIS DREW CRUDE APS SETTIHG .

OUT hON HE THOUGHT RAY WObLD QTALK KIQGoZ THI: NAP HCQED

. THE POlLOWINu TOWNS WHERE HE SAID KING VADE MOSi OF Hls '

qPEFCHFS‘ ATLAHTA LITTLE ROCY BIRMINGHQP, hGBTLEg SFLHA,

: JACKSON, UICKSBUFLS, xlqsa, AND FARKS, FISS.' HE FURTHER

POIPTED OUT THERE WAS A WAN LLUIfG ON A hOUSEBG&T IN VICKSBURG-
ON HE VISSISSIPPI RIVER (WHOSE FIRCT EAFE HE KNFW BUT WOULD
NOT DIVULGL)« THIS FA* WAS YO THKE RAY UOwE THE ?zVER .

ON HIS BOAL TG NEW ORLEANS AFTLR THE KILLINGo HE STAIED IN _
IFE P&ST HE (CURTIS) PAD PULLED SEVERAL BURGLARY AHD . ' :

-- ARVED ROBBERIES (HE UOULD NOT CO%MEVT CN PAPTICU’ARS)

IN TOWNS ALOMG Tﬁn PI%QISSIPPI RIVER AﬁD WHILE POLICE Ut?e'
HiE ﬁISSISSIPPI.' HE FURTHER STATED Ht HAD WRIfTrk A oIORY
CC&CER&ihu THh KING. KILLING WHICH WAS CURRENTLY LUT bEIN

- TYPED AND IT NAb THE STORY RE. ﬁL&IIOw&D IN THE LETTER TO

| EbCﬁY AND INthDED 10 SELL TO EBONY.

“

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE FOUR

., SHERIFF G, T.'F?ULnlﬂg‘NA; wHo‘lq'SHrgxpy,QF_WHITFIELD" o i
0.y BAL, AND O?ERATES THE cou&rv JﬁIL, ADVISED CURTIS. ;

-"HAD SENT N0 LETTERS OR COMMUNICATLONS FROM Tﬂh JAIL YHICH
WENT CVER THE uAILERb DESK .« hF'SAID CUPTIS ¥ouLD PROHABLY

“SEND ALL MAIL out hITH VISITORS AND JAIL TRUS!E”& AND S "
(0T HAVE BEEY OBSERVED BY HEN OF HIS DEPT.- |

. WOULLD PRGBABLY

- 1T 1S FURTHER POINTED ouT THAT ClelS ATEO?&EY, ERWIN

M

f!"KQICHELL, FORWER UsSe CONaRhSSNAN FOR THE oEVENlH DISTRICT

" OF Gh., 1S OF THE OPINIGN THAT MOST OF CURTIS® COMMENTS

. CONCERNING HIS KNOWLEDGE OF RAY'S ASSASSINATION OF KING
{ ARE PURE FABRICATIONS O THE PART OF CURTIS OR AS A RESULT

“OF SOMETHING CUPIIS HAS READ Iﬂ LOL#L PAPEnso,
APP&OXImAIVLY OKE HOUR AFTER fHE CONCLUSLON OF THE
INTERVIEY dITH CURTISy; HE SENT A hOTE TO SHERITF Go Tf

¢FAULDIN REQUESIING TO AGALN SEE AN FBI AGENT, THAT HE
o VANTED 70 TELL THE ENTIRE ‘TRUTH. CURTIS WAS Aeqf&
- lIhThPV1EwbD BY SA THOMAS Ro HENRY, JR., AND AGALN FURﬁIaHED
FA RIGHTS rCRﬂ WHY CH HE REFdSnD 10 51Gii. HF THEH STATED -
i»THAT APPARENTLY IN HIS LETTER TC EBOHY HE JUSED THE WORK S
"' "wE' I&DICATING THAT HE AND JAw&s EARL RAY HAD PLPNNED THE

KING WURDER WHICH WOULD INVOLVE KIf Ik & G“FYIRhCY AND FOR

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AT REASON HE DENIED THE STATENENTS 1V LETTER 0 EBONY. HE
“IHEN ADVISED HE HAD WRITTEN A STORY WHICH KE INTENDED TO
(/SELL TO SOME WAGAZINE FOR THS PURPOSE OF OBTALNING MONEY

- €70 READ THIS APPROXINALELYhTW¢NTY.PA6 STORY, HPkaRITTRN, : |
ONE PAGE AT A TINEs KE DECLARED THIS STORY WAS TRUE, THE FIRST

fA RESULT OF . THESE. CRIVES -FROM THE ACC oF FIFTEEN. THE
© REMAI NDER OF HE STORY 1S THE SAME AS hAS SET FORTH IN THE

—————

3
Vo
!

)
v

PACt FIVE PRI

Y- .

FOR H1S MOTHER wwzcn STDRY WAS STILL IN HIS POSSEJSION AND

",W%ICH HE HAD NOT YET SENT OUT TO BE TYPED. HE ALLOWED SA HENRY

\

"FIVE OR SIX PAGES OF THIS. STORY MERELY SET OUT BIS EARLY :'
T LIFE IR r’RI{"*E AND THE PRlSOM QE&TENb?S HE HAD SERVED AS

 ORLGINAL INTLRVIEW WITH GURTIS 1% APRIL, SIXTYELGHT CONCERNING
fﬂls meWLwncE Amn ASSOCIATION WITH RAY, CTHIS STORY DOES. ;Tf~f
iREFLECT MAT HE FIRST BECAME ASSOCIATED wllﬁ RAY 1IN FLFTYFOUR -
HEN THEY PULLED A PAYROLL HELST I8 QUINCY, ILL.; WITH A
THIRD INDIVIDUAL, bHORTLY THEREAFTLR HE LOST CONTACT WITH
| RAY WHEN HE AND THIS IHIRD INDIVIDUAL WERE CAUG&T In 'Y FIFTY- a
SIX T “HOUSAND DOLLAR BARK ROBBFRY AT’ SOUTHWEST CITY, MO.
AFTER THAT HE AGAIN BECANE ACQUhINTVD VLTH RAY. IK PRISON »\
AND WHILE I PRlsom THEY BOTH LhARdED OF THE DEATH OF »
- "Exv PAGE szs e e '_~f SR T

...... e
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r—PAG¢ SIX S R G N T L,
PRESIDENT JOHN Fo xamn&av, RAY. THEN STATED IT'SCUNDED LIKE
":A BLG JOB AND HE WAS ALwAys oa 1?& INSIDE OR A °RIQ0N wnam

“BlG a03g AND BIG fONEY WERE TO BE HAD .

_ ' SHORILY AFIER '"HE DEATH OF JOKN Fo k”l\' EDY, f"ARTIN R ’ |
- LUTHFV KING; JR oy BECAP"E PROV‘:INENT ARD RAY STATED ON. L _

LSEVERAL 0CCASIONS THAT. SGMESODY WAS GOING 10 KILL Kzneo.f
.7TH? STORY WENT oN Y0 PL?LECT THAT DURING THIS PERLOD AN o
fINDlVlDUAL CAME Inrc THE KISSOURL STATE PENIlrﬁTIARY;AT | R ?
“JEFFERSON CLTY FROM VICKSBURG, W1SS., AHD WHO, UPON LEARNING

! "OF JAMES EARL RAY'S FEELIV TOVARD KILLING KING, ADVIS&D
© HIM OF THE KX BUSINESSNE! ¢ ASSOCIATION OF THE SOUTH AND

LOF THE FACT THAT PEOPLE IN FIVE STATES WERE PUTTIhh UP
'momzy FOR KING'S ASSASSINATION.‘ THE STORY FURTHER POINTED
OUT THAT RAY INFORMED HIN THAT HE INTENDED TO HAVE &vERY~f '
“THI NG SET WHEW HE KILLED KING AND THAT RAY, THROUGH MAPS,
LEARWED OF KING'S MOVEMENTS SO HE COULD LATER STALK HIN

o THE POINT OF ASSASSINATIONo “THE STORY FURTHER POINTED
QUT THAT RAY ADViSED HE uOULD LEAVE 4 FALSE GUN AND FALSE

" mRATL IHHEDIATELY FOLLOWING ‘THE \MURDER. ° “Ray WAS SUP”OSED TO |
END PAGE SIX R T o

N N . . G A e v ¢ T At rre et s ea A W VL e
PO P e P TR RSPP RS R Ve SOR LT
L TR !

'\ - e '_'. i ~>_.: R o L Lo }
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;"ﬁPAGE SEVEW - ;in~‘,"': o e L
60 ‘To VICKSBURG FOLLOWLHG THE URDER, C CONTACT THE MAW
“FRo VECKSBURG, MSS., WHO HAD. THE HOU:&BOAT, AND THIS

- WY WAS TO TAKE HIN ELTHER TO REW ORLEANS CR CANADA vzp'

. THE_ NISSISSIPPI RIVER, S
R AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE INTERUI&W CURTLS STATED

"HE WOULDROT TESTIFY TO ANY OF THE ABOVE. 'HE>QID
'ADVISE 1w STRICTEST CONFIDE&CE THAT HE kAME OF THE .

f}IkDIVIDUAL 08 THE HOUSEBOAT IN VICKSBURG, mzs,., ues.
[f(FﬂU} %ILLEll, ALSO KNON& AS nxsszsoszI WHO ssavea

R

’11ME In THE 4HSSOUPI STATE PhﬂleNflA Y.A

o THE STORY ALSO lﬁhTIOﬂrD A NAR FROM
“WHC COULD OBTAIN ANY KIND OF ID“NTIFICAT'OP AND CURTI°

" LATER IDENTIFIED THIS MAS AS JOE COI Y,/ WHICH INFORNATIO
“"HAS PREVIOUSLY BEEN SET CUT IN AN INTERVIEW WITH CURTIS.

© THROUGHOUT 1 "HL INTERUIEW WITH CURTTb, AND EHILE PrADIﬂa
-fCUﬁTIS STORY,; HE CO&TINUED TO ENP&ASIé& THE FﬁCT THAT HE™

S WOULD KOT TESAIFY AGAINST RAY &S HE FEARED FOR HIS LIFEo

" ME INDICATED THAT ANY STATE PRISON HE WAS SENT 10 WOULD
PROBABLY HAVE 1NDIVIDUALS' WHO WOULD KILL HIN AS A RESULT

-fOF PREVIOUS INFORMATION HF FURNISHED THE PRESS ShD TV MEDIA

‘-.‘AND IT IS FELT HE WAS USING THIS AS AN EXCUSE. AS TO WHY HE_~

£ a

END PAGE . SEVERN
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~t:fPA“ES TC LEAVh HIS CELL, HE DID afATE Pﬁ MOULD LRANSCR*BE
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. . . -

:-H=?AGE EIGHl

 “DID NOT WANT TO BC SE&T 10 A STATC PRISO& Oh HIS CURRFNT ' ,
‘LIFE S¢NTELCE. HE STATED HE WOULD NOT ALLOW HIS STORY TO . -

.hBF KEROCXED hOR WOULD HE WPIIE IT OVER AGAIN CR -ALLOW THE

HIS STOnY OVER A DLCTAIING MACHI NE AND WOULD REJRAW CERIAIN .

QPA S HP PRODUCED FCOR HIS %TORY. . ~ o .
. HE THEN PRESENTED CRUDE SKETCHES OF THE FEDO,PEFITENTIARY
AT LEVENWORTH, THE ¥ISSOURI STATE PEN, 1% ADDITlU TO THE

'ABOVE WENTLONED MAP CONCERNING THE TCWNS WWERE KING PADE .

. NuMEROUS SPEECHES; s T ,i' .

g ucs,. CURTIS WILL BE 'ALLOWED T0 BICTA TE HIS STORY ON A

DICLATINU HACHINE 1§ THE PRESENCE.OF SA THOMAS . R. HENRY, JR.-
(DUE T0 THE UNRELIABILLTY OF CURTIS, NO LEAD FOR AX

EXTEKSIVE INVESTIGATION 1S BEING SET FORTH FOR JACKSON

T4 CONNECTION WITH IDENTIFYING (FNU) WILLETT; AKA MISSISSIPPI
UACB, o : iy e TEIRERRL

LEND | |
B R ) | N
 FBI JKSN KISS” ".' S ’-.ﬂl,‘:-:; S s
PT | | o \ |
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FD-35 (Rev. 5-22-84) =
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Via

Transmit the following in

ey
'Y
7

CFBI

Date: 7/5/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

ot At P

T T A !

(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI  (44-35861)."
FROM: SAC, JACKSON (157-9586) (P)
MURKIN '

Re'Atlanta teletype ?/3/68.
RE RAYMOND CURTIS:

INTERVIEW IN COUNTY
JATL AT DALTON, GA.

Enclosed herewith for. Little Rock aund Menphis

is one copy of referenceé/;i}etype. o
| PAUL J. DENNIS,Aice-President, Vicksbupg Mid
TV’////

River Service, Tnca@dvited on 7/5/68, thlit (FNUJ WILLET

owned a houseboat known as the "Nell Wilfieﬁi’gg%33§ﬁt=“‘
powered ship capable of travel dn the Mississippi. (¥NU)
WILLETT was described as an elderxly man who was cripolied

and uged a cane. He and his wife, whose name is believed

to be NELL, tock vacation trips on his houseboat approximately
twice a year, securing the services of a Mississippi River
pilot to operate the boat for them., (FNU) WILLETT is believed
to have died approximately two years ago. He is believed

to have been a resident of the State of Arkansas and

to have docked his houseboat at the Greeaville, Miss. Yacht
Club. '

WILLIE SM¥TH,  a Negro male empfoyee of the Greenvills
Miss. YacHE’ETEBj?gﬁVTéed on 7/5/68, tiat the correct name
of the housebogt is the "Nell WillisYand that it was owned
by a (FNU) WZLLIS, who died about two or three years ago.
NELL WILLIS,/wife of (FNU) WILLIS, is still living

D0 Ji b A )

AU

-Memphis (Enc.

T2-~Jackson

Approved:;

3-Bureau. (RM)  2-Ljittle Rock (Enc
- “SEARCHED. .cvmugrens AMDEXED..£2 0o
| « - c:g'fnqzcg 7—; €lLEn ﬁw
JUL 61968

Jew/irs (9) FBI — MEMPHIS

|

N -

& CH WY
Special Agent in Cl{u - llv)\‘

&

P T
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" R 1s7-9586
5.

. ";. - ; l"-

- residing in or around Pine Bluff,, Arkansas.

Following the death of Mr.WILLIS, the
houseboat was sold to SONNY (LNU) member of the
Memphis, Tenn. Yacht CIub, who 1s believed to be a
Mississippi River pilot., y

WILLIE SMITH advised that Mr. WILLIS was
always considerate of Negroes and gave no indication of

~anti-Negro sentiments,

UACB the f0110w1ng leads will be covered:
LEADS:

LITTLE ROCK DIVISION

AT PINE BLUFF, ARK.

Will locate and interview NELL WILLIS in order
to substantiate information set out in enclosed teletype.

- MEMPHIS DIVISION

AT MEMPHIS, TENH.

7

‘Will attempt to locate and interview SONNY
(INU) in order to either prove or dlsprove the information
contained in enclosed teletype.'

LVAS

. G'i
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&

Transmit the following in

Via

0-9 (Rel-zz-su . . ) )

FBI

Date: 7-11-68

(Type in plaintext or code)

Airtel

(Priority)

SACs, Memphis
Little Rock

From: Diréctbr, FBI

MURK IN ’ / - ‘,

ReJNairtel dated 7-5-68.

If not already done, handle leads and surepsor.
LHMs immediately.

| e
l&b@,ﬁ,///f;

l_r Jackson (info)

PUNURIT .

77707
SEARCHED..ecspuns TNDEXED..cov e
SERIAL!ZED,.LZ&.FILED..M.4@%".‘

L1 21968
FB}}" H!S

g Jp ey fop A’ﬂ/(’.)

Sent Via ' M Per 7‘
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PLAINTEXT o

tEreTyeE . URGENT
7O gm zﬁ%ﬁg (44-38861) ,
FROM SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-;5611 P
MURKIN, CR. {00: MEMPHIS) |
' msmmmmmmmmmmjﬁ;‘

ATTEMPTED CONTACT WITH WILLIE LEE/ /&Azs
NTOCH/AND HAROLD RICHARD cavxmrmt ‘am

o TIGR 4): mvmmx*s RESIBE!@GE m ASSNI’&TES N ezmcrm

81 am SIX ONE FOUR ~ ¢ mmsm JULY FOUR,
EFFORTS TO POSSIBLY IDENTIFY JOE m
. KEEP BUREAU Anvzsw oF RTBSUL'I‘S‘

ATRMAIL COPY CHICAGO, ST. x.oms mm Wms |
FOR mmm*mu.

¥, eqmmxm |
PHONETIC) . WILL

- 1 -~ Chieago (44-1114) INFO AM
N -~ St. Louis {44-775)INFO AM
- Memphis (44-1987) INFO AM

~ Springfield (44-551) ‘

fﬁ?.uw. o | I W;/4/7 Jjwﬁ/ﬁg :
T » s&mzsu?._mm Zf — |
- JUL” 81968
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UNITE!JS'TATES’DEPARTMENT OF JUISIH‘ICE ‘ Y

FEDERAL Bi}REAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to

File No,

"Atlanta, Georgia
July 5, 1968

JAMES EARL RAY; - o
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, - WICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS o

Raymond Curtis submitted a. letter to Mr. Charles

L. Sanders, Ebony Magazine, whicl{ letter is as follows; & he /ehér _

Was enl Ltevite sy FH 05 G &5 NI+ G AR on éaa‘
Sehs Foyth +he es&enfﬁe%:e / 7 divect f # ‘

"Mr, Charles L, Sanders
"Dear Mr. Sanders:

"I thank you for your answer to wmy letter., I
think that details I give you in thls 1etter will be
of help to you,

"Well, Sir, I have written a story. No one but
myself has read it but me, At this time I know that it -
will have to be re-~wrote for I am not a writing 1t as
bad as it is. ' - :

""It all about the crime I did amd about a crime
I did in 1954 ¥ith James Earl Ray and about the 13 years
of prison pal and everything we talk about., About thing
and about James Earl Ray wanted the job of killing ‘
Martin Luther King, Jr. We talk of killing King for
three years. And we talked to the mam from Mississippil

- " that knew all about the KK businessmnam association that

was to put up the money to kill King,. I also know the
men from Missiscippi s .

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FTBI, It is the property of the FBX and is loaned
.to your .agency; it and its contents are n@t to be distributed

outside your agency. R ,;/;/ /?/VM P&

smmm_é_ﬁmn%
- JUL 1968
rBl--MEM?HlS .
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JAMES EARL RAY; -
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, - VICTIM

"In that three year we made maps just had to find-
the right place to kill King. Well I have made the maps-
over myself, They are with the story also,

"And just where we would go after we killed .
' King so yes when we talk about it I was to be in on

it. But I was not. The story has it all in it, A1l -

the big thing and the little one also. And what Ray
like and what he did not like. This story could get

me killed. I know that, That is why X won't send

the story by mail., I know that this is getting to be

a long letter. But when you read this if you want the.
story 0.K. If not just let me know, 0 X. That way

I won't talk to men about 1t . L

"Mr., Sanders tnere are men in five states that is -
behind the King killing and they don't know what I
know. But James Earl Ray did not. - Now that they have
Ray Tenn, will trial him if they get him back,

"Well, they want me to testify. Well, I just -
don't know yet what I wxll do. : A N

"You see, me and Ray were pal I could tell what
I have to the news. That no much.’ Or I could not
say everything And I did not tell the FBI. Well,
this is not a book. I am just trylng to tell you what '
.you ask of me in your letter. , '

"If you have a man or have someone down this way,
if you will have ‘them stop by the j2il I will let them
read the story and jou can go irom there, O.K,
‘"I thank jou again.
. "I will be looking to hear from-you‘soon A
/s/ "Raymond Curti
"I am still in the Dalton County Jail,"
? On July 3, 1968, CURTIS was interviewed at the
Whitfield County Ja11 Dalton,‘_eorgia and furnished
the following information: ,

-2 -

- s ———
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FD-302 {Rev. 4.15.64) /’) ’ ; Y
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date

July 5, 1968

RAYMOND CURTIS was contacted at the Whitfield .
County Jail and advised of the identitiss of Special Agents
TIOMAS R. HENRY, JR. and ALBERT D, MILLARD., He was furnished
a; rights and waiver of rights form which he read, indicated
he understood, but refused to'sign. He was advised that he
was being 1nterviewed concerning statements he made in a
letter he had mailed to Mr. SANDERS of Eboay Magazine._

, CURTIS stﬂted he was merely trying to sell a story
to Ebony for approximately $5,000 to help his ‘mother pay
" off a mortgage on ke home, She had obtained this mortgage
- as a result of paying attorney's fees for the defense of
CURTIS at a previous trial, .

CURTIS stated that hne and JAMES EARL RAY particxpated

in a2 burglary in Joliet, Illinois, in October or November, 19854,
. It was pointed out to CURTIS that certa1n statements made _

by him in his letter to Ebony Magazine could possibly involve

him in 2 conspiracy with JAMES EARL RAY in connection with

the murder of Dr., MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, CURTIS then stated

he wished to go on record as to the stauements made in his

letter. to Mr. SANDERS, He categorically denied the following

statements which ‘were in his letter to Ebony Magazine:

1) That he and JAMES EARL RAY participated in a crime 1n 1954;
2) That RAY wanted the job of killing KING;
3) That he and RAY talked about killing XING for three years
.4) That heand RAY talked to the man from Mississippi that
.. knew all about the KK Businessmen's Association which
Association was to put up the momey to kill KING;
5) That he knew the men from Mississippi;
6) That for three years he and RAY made maps just to find
. the right place to kill XKING and that he made the maps
over himself; '
7) That he and RAY knew just ‘where they would go after the
- killing of KING;
8) 'That he was to be in on the killing of XING;
9) That there are men in five states who are benlnd the killing
-———————4ﬁ%4€§ﬂ}4uu#4ﬁmmwbmea—ée—ae#—kaew—ahaz—ha—KCURTIS}—knewsfu—ﬂ——'

-3 - .
7/3/68 " Dalton, Georgia -~ AT 44-2386
On, at . File#
SA ALBERT D. MILLARD and | . . ’
SA THOMAS R, HENRY, JR., :jlb - K 1 7/5/68
by. . . Date dictoied

* This documem contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the F8I 1t 'is the properry of the FBI ond is loaned to your.ogency: .
It ond its contents ore not 1o be distribuled oulside your agency: S
.
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! o Ebony.

AT 44-2386
2

-During this interview CURTIS drew two maps :
setting out how he thought RAY would staik KING, This map
indicated the following towns where he said XING made most
of his speeches: Atlanta, Georgia; Little Rock, Arkansas,_’
!Birmingham, Mobile, and Selma Alabama Jacxson Vlcksburg,
and Marks, Mlss1551pp1 ’ _

CURTIS further adv1scd that there was a man living
on a houseboat in Vicksburg, Mississippi, on the Mississippi
. River whose name he would not divulge Who was to take RAY. down
the River on his boat to New Orleans after the killing. .
CURTIS further advised that in the past he had pulled several
'gurglaries and armed robberies in.towns along the Mississippi
River and while police were looking for him on the highway
he would be on a boat down the Mississippi, He added that ‘
‘he had written a story concerning the KING killing which was"’

i

,currently being typed and this was the story -he mentioned .

. in the letter to Ebnny Magaz1ne and which he intended to sell
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